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Edlund-Cho, Galen

From: Jan A. Gruen <JGruen@g3mh.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 12, 2021 4:36 PM
To: Examiner, Hearing; Edlund-Cho, Galen
Cc: Thompson, Gabrielle E.
Subject: RE: CWF0 0329
Attachments: Declaration of Jan A. Gruen ISO of Objection to Final Assessment v2 4.13.2020.pdf

Importance: High

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

CAUTION: External Email 

Dear Hearing Examiner and Mr. Edlund Cho: 
 
This serves to advise you that we will not be submitting further papers in connection with this matter.  My Declaration, 
which was submitted some time ago and is reattached here, makes clear that the location of the property is such that 
NO BENEFIT whatsoever could ever be derived from this waterfront project particularly given distance of the building to 
the water, its use as a research lab, and the overall construct of the building itself (i.e. a two story building such that one 
cannot see the waterfront from the building).  In addition, the valuation and assignment of an allocation fail to reflect 
the value of the property.  
 
This serves to remind you that this building is occupied by the research arm of Children’s Hospital, a non‐profit that 
works hard for the people of Seattle making the imposition of this assessment even more improper. 
 
In short, there is no appropriate basis for this assessment.  Based on the attached, allocating a portion of the cost of this 
project is just wrong. I ask that the City’s position in this regard be reconsidered and that no portion of the allocation be 
made to this building. 
 
Thank you for your consideration of this matter. Please advise of the outcome at your earliest convenience. 
 
Best, 
 
Jan A. Gruen 
 

 
Jan A. Gruen, Attorney at Law 
Goldstein, Gellman, Melbostad, Harris & McSparran, LLP 
1388 Sutter Street, Suite 1000 
San Francisco CA 94109-5494 
Voice: 415/673-5600, Ext. 258 
Fax: 415/673-5606 
Email: jgruen@g3mh.com 
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From: Thompson, Gabrielle E. <Gabrielle.Thompson@klgates.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 12, 2021 3:58 PM 
To: Examiner, Hearing <Hearing.Examiner@seattle.gov>; Jan A. Gruen <JGruen@g3mh.com>; Mahon, Robert (Perkins 
Coie) <RMahon@perkinscoie.com>; Lin, Megan (BEL) <MLin@perkinscoie.com>; Stillwell, Jacob (SEA) 
<jstillwell@perkinscoie.com>; Nichols, Clark R. (BEL) <Cnichols@perkinscoie.com>; 
Kymberly.Evanson@pacificalawgroup.com; Becky Witmer <Becky.Witmer@acttheatre.org>; Todd Reuter 
<todd.reuter@foster.com>; Lutz, Jerry (BEL) <jlutz@perkinscoie.com>; Peggy Cahill <cahill@bnd‐law.com>; Dave Bricklin 
<bricklin@bnd‐law.com>; Edlund‐Cho, Galen <Galen.Edlund‐Cho@seattle.gov> 
Cc: Lee, Engel <Engel.Lee@seattle.gov>; Khaleghi, Kristina <Kristina.Khaleghi@seattle.gov>; Filipini, Mark 
<mark.filipini@klgates.com> 
Subject: CWF‐133, et al. ‐ City Reply Materials [KLG‐USW_Active01.FID682720] 
 
Hello, 
 
Please find attached copies of the City’s reply materials, which were e‐filed with the Hearing Examiner’s office this 
afternoon in accordance with the Hearing Examiner’s December 18, 2020 Prehearing Order.  
 
Thank you, 
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K&L Gates LLP

 
 
Gabrielle E. Thompson (she/her) 
Associate 
K&L Gates LLP 
925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900 
Seattle, Washington  98104-1158 
Phone: +1 206-370-8097 
Fax: +1 206-370-6452 
Gabrielle.Thompson@klgates.com 
www.klgates.com 
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